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t 
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ture 
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d 

PO’s PSO’s 

1.  II-I 
Advanced 

C++   

Add-on 

Course 

 

 

 

01.07.2021 

-  

25.12.2021  53 30 

1. Students can master the 

‘Advanced C++’ course 

and also get 

Certificates on their 

own 

2. Understand the basic 

terminology used in 

‘Advanced C++’ 

PO3-2 

PO5-3 

PO9-3 

  PO12-3 

PSO1-3 2 

Annual 

Member

ship 

2.  III-I Java 
Add-on 

Course 

01.07.2021 

-  

25.12.2021 

64 57 

1. Students can master the 

Java course and also get 

Certificates on their 

own. 

2. Understand the basic 

terminology used in 

‘Java’. 

PO3-2 

PO5-3 

PO9-3 

  PO12-3 

PSO1-3 3 

Annual 

Member

ship 

3.  III-I PCB Design Certification  

29.11.2021 

 - 

11.12.2021 

178 178 

1. To enable the students 

to be able to design 

PCB circuit Board. 

PO3-2 

PO5-3 

PO9-3 

  PO12-3 

PSO1-3 3 26,700 
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      ITC, ECE     HOD, ECE 

4.  IV-II 
Embedded 

Systems 
Certification  

21.02.2022  

-  

05.03.2022 
30 30 

1. To enable Students to 

be able to develop 

own basic embedded 

systems and gain 

knowledge about 

embedded systems. 

PO3-2 

PO5-3 

PO9-3 

  PO12-3 

PSO1-3 3 9,000 

5.  II-II PCB Design Certification  

14.03.2021 

– 

26.03.2021 

104 104 

1. To enable the 

students to be able to 

design PCB circuit 

Board. 

PO3-2 

PO5-3 

PO9-3 

  PO12-3 

PSO1-3 3 15,600 


