

DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Accredited by NBA (For B.Tech CE|EEE|MECH|ECE), NAAC) GANGURU::VIJAYAWADA – 521 139

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering Internal Training Committee Summary Report

AY: 2021-22

S.No	Year	Name of the Programme	Type of the Programme	Dates	No. of Stude nts Regist ered	No. of Studen ts Partici pated	Outcome	Mapping & Level		Attai	Evnandi
								PO's	PSO's	nmen t Level	Expendi ture Incurre d
1.	II-I	Advanced C++	Add-on Course	01.07.2021	53	30	 Students can master the 'Advanced C++' course and also get Certificates on their own Understand the basic terminology used in 'Advanced C++' 	PO3-2 PO5-3 PO9-3 PO12-3	PSO1-3	2	Annual Member ship
2.	III-I	Java	Add-on Course	01.07.2021 - 25.12.2021	64	57	 Students can master the Java course and also get Certificates on their own. Understand the basic terminology used in 'Java'. 	PO3-2 PO5-3 PO9-3 PO12-3	PSO1-3	3	Annual Member ship
3.	III-I	PCB Design	Certification	29.11.2021 - 11.12.2021	178	178	1. To enable the students to be able to design PCB circuit Board.	PO3-2 PO5-3 PO9-3 PO12-3	PSO1-3	3	26,700



DHANEKULA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) (Accredited by NBA (For B.Tech CE|EEE|MECH|ECE), NAAC) GANGURU::VIJAYAWADA – 521 139

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering Internal Training Committee

Summary Report

AY: 2021-22

4.	IV-II	Embedded Systems	Certification	21.02.2022 - 05.03.2022	30	30	1. To enable Students to be able to develop own basic embedded systems and gain knowledge about embedded systems.	PO3-2 PO5-3 PO9-3 PO12-3	PSO1-3	3	9,000
5.	II-II	PCB Design	Certification	14.03.2021 - 26.03.2021	104	104	1. To enable the students to be able to design PCB circuit Board.	PO3-2 PO5-3 PO9-3 PO12-3	PSO1-3	3	15,600

ITC, ECE HOD, ECE